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CAREER & EDUCATIONAL ADVISORY COUNCIL (CEAC) ROSTER 
October 1, 2023 – September 30, 2025 

 

Workforce Development Board (WDB):                 GST Michigan Works 

CEAC Lead Contact:   Sharon Bowen 

Name & Title:  Sharon Bowen, COO              Telephone Number: 810-233-5974, ext. 154 

Email Address:  sbowen@gstmiworks.org   

Meeting Schedule Website URL:  gstmiworks.org 
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Mr. Troy Napier 
Director Corporate Training 
VOTING 

Baker College of Owosso 
 

Address: 1020 S. Washington Street 
                Owosso, MI  48867 
Phone:     989-729-3616 
Email:       troy.napier@baker.edu  

      X     

Dr. Rebecca Myszenski PT,DPT 
Assistant Vice President 
Career & Technical Education 
VOTING 

Mott Community College 
 
 

Address:   Curtice-Mott Complex 2313L 
                 Flint, MI  48503 
Phone:      810-762-5698 
Email:       Rebecca.myszenski@mcc.edu 

      X     

Mr. James Avery 
Director of Education & Training 
VOTING 

Flint & Genesee Chamber  
Business Services 

Address:   519 S. Saginaw, Suite 200 
                 Flint, MI  48502 
Phone:      810-600-1458 
Email:       javery@flintandgenesee.org  

    X       

Ms. Verona Terry 
Business Community Liaison 
VOTING 

Flint Genesee Job Corps 
Center 
Youth Organization 

Address:    2400 North Saginaw Street 
                  Flint, MI  48505 
Phone:       810-232-1131, ext. 115 
Email:        Terry.Verona@jobcorps.org  

    X       

Mr. Lane Walker 
Principal, CTE Director 
VOTING 

Huron Area Technical 
Center 
 

Address:   1160 S. Van Dyke Rd.  
     Bad Axe, MI 48413 

Phone:      989-269-3442 
Email:        lwalker@huronisd.org  

       X    
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Mr. Dayonte Grimes 
CTE Supervisor 
VOTING 

Lapeer Community 
Schools 
 

Address:    170 Millville Road 
                  Lapeer, MI  48446 
Phone:       810-538-1623 x 2161 
Email:        Dayonte.grimes@lapeerschools.org     

     X      

Ms. Charmian Fletcher 
Assoc Supt. For 21st 
Century Learning/CTE Dir. 
VOTING 

Shiawassee RESD 
 

Address:   1025 N. Shiawassee Street 
                 Corunna, MI  48817 
Phone:      989-743-3471 
Email:       fletcher@sresd.org   

X         X  

Ms. Mary Shelton 
Executive Director 
VOTING 

Family Literacy Center 
 

Address:     P.O. Box 485, Lapeer, MI 48446 
Phone:        810-664-2737 
Email:        m.shelton@readlapeer.org 

 X          

Ms. Ann Finkbeiner 
Human Resource 
Generalist 
VOTING 

Scheurer Hospital 
Healthcare 

Address:  170 N. Caseville Road 
                 Pigeon, MI 48755 
Phone:      989-453-4472 
Email:       finkbeinera@scheurer.org 

 X          

Mr. Howard Hipes 
Training Coordinator 
VOTING 

Michigan Bricklayers & 
Allied Craftworkers 
Training Center 
Training 
Labor organization 

Address:    3321 Remy Drive 
                   Lansing, MI  48906 
Phone:       517-749-1102 
Email:         hhipes@tds.net  

   X        
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Mr. Lee Pavlichek 
TCC Princpal/CTE Director 
VOTING 

Tuscola ISD 

Address:   1385 Cleaver Road 
                  Caro, MI 48723 
Phone:       989-673-5300 EXT.30305      
Email:        lpavlichek@tuscolaisd.org 

       X    

Mr. Ray Barry 
Youth Services Leader 
VOTING 

GST Michigan Works 

Address:    711 N. Saginaw St. Suite 300 
                   Flint, MI 48503 
Phone:       810-233-5974 ext. 194 
Email:        rbarry@gstmiworks.org 

          X 

Mr. Dale Franks 
Business and Community 
Liaison 

VOTING 

Shiawassee RESD 

Address:   1025 N. Shiawassee Street 
                 Corunna, MI  48817 
Phone:      989-743-3471 
Email:       franks@sresd.org 

        X   

Ms. Diana Allard 
Executive Director of CTE 
VOTING 

Genesee ISD 
 

Address:   2413 W. Maple Ave 
                 Flint, MI 48507-3493 
Phone:      810-591-4446 
Email:       dallard@geneseeisd.org 

       X    

Mr. Brad Langenburg 
General Manager 
VOTING 

MI-Tech Tool 
Advanced Manufacturing 

Address:   6215 Garfield Ave. 
                 Cass City, MI 48726 
Phone:      989-912-2440  
Email:        brad@mi-techtool.com  

  X         

Ms. Lindsay Lietz 
HR Specialist  
VOTING 

ZF Group 
Manufacturing 

Address:   3300 John Conley Road 
                  Lapeer, MI 48446 
Phone:      810-245-7128  
Email:        Lindsay.lietz@zf.com 

  X         
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